MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=FYIH—R X PR/AHEO5
LIMISERVO X Servo Motor Parts List

Model XL-GOOO-OOO
Xc-GOOoOood- og- oo
H & CONTENTS Page
£—4 MIOTOE <+ e vee e eeeeee e e eee e 1
S| AR ER 43 CONEIOI DOX ++evveerreeneeanseseneeaseseeeeieeeneean, 3
TUUEIRA LD X B Main parts on Gircuit board A ------vcoeeeen. 5
[D] FUrERBEOEEERR(100~120V )  Main parts on circuit board B (For 100-120V) --- 7
T RERB LD EE L (200~240V F) Main parts on circuit board B (For 200-240V) --- 9
HR&EFTav /=y Accessory and OPtioN Parts ««««««teeervreeeennn. 11
%E| INEX «- e e eeee e e e 13

P-243F 201406




A T4
MOTOR




A E—4

MOTOR

Figz. ZE #&&a—F ET=E

No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.
~ o~ o~ W
ISEESREA
S 88 g
I
2B R B
TP
4 J J
xX X X X
Al K14M90451403 ER{FH Ik M8kTQ-«----vv-vvv-- R reeea—a—. 3 3 3 3
A2 K14M91490801 4FHERER - - --vvvvrrerrerrnns Washer:-sssrr e 3 3 3 3
A3 K14S91321008 /N RBESR 8- v rvrrvrrmernerrnns Spring Washer 8-+ r-rrrrrrerrnrni 3 3 3 3
A4 K14S91001008 F9h M8« v -vrerrrnrnenanannn. NUE M8+ v v rrmrrmme e e 3 3 3 3
A5 K14M72368301 A'—R-rrrrrrmnmnnnnnnnneeeaas Bag@ " -t ettt i 1 1 1 1
A6 K14M92187501 A —AE -+ v v Base pin:«rrrrrrr s 1 1 1 1
A7 K14592221090 ELbABf Qv vvvvrvriveennennns E-Ring 9 crrrerererereei s 2 2 2 2
A8 K14M98501203 EJ;]%;‘;‘;H ...................... Adjusting Bolt: ===« rrererri 1 1 1 1
A9 K14S91001010 b M0 v -erererearnrnanaens, NUE MO - v s orrrmmeemme e aaeeaaneans 2 2 92 2
A10 K14S91304010 4FFEEESR - - oo v vvrvrernrenn, Washer =  rerrerrmene ittt iiineinneeenn, 2 2 2 2
A1l K14S91321010 N REES 10+ -crrrevrrrneeanns Spring Washer 10- -+« eerrerreeaeae... 1 1 1 1
Al12 K14M72357202 %Eb,\‘_ ...................... Fan Cover - rrrrrrrresrennneiinetineeennnenns 1 1 1 1
Al3 K14590203408 SW-PW{IPFA %Y M4x8----- - P-Screw with SW & PW M4%8: - -« v vveeeerrnnns 3 3 3 3
Al4 K14MOGBA31584 JFY - rvrrrrrererenrarusnannnns Famererorre s emneeea e 1 1 1 1
A15 K14890751512 TT-PFA 4y MB*12: - v veevvnee TT-P-Screw M5*12- - eveeereeeieeeenatn. 1T 1 1 1
A16 K14M31930001 IUa—4 s crrovrrrarrnnnnnnnnnn, Encoder: s rrrerrrrnneiin ittt 1 1 1 1
A17 K14590203410 SW-PW{FPFA'%Y" M4%10-- - - P-Screw with SW & PW M4#10- -+« -« onveeneesne 2 2 2 2
Al18 K14S94522004 ‘J"fﬂ‘/’)'}‘yf HP—4N: - rreeennne Nylon Clip HP=4N -« -+« s v eneeeneiaaeet 1 1 1 1
A19 K14S90751408 TT-PFA LY M4k -vvvvrvern. TT-P Screw M4%8: - vvrrrrrrrrreeiiiinnnnnnns 1 1 1 1
A20 C K14M72379401 {RE&E7 yY1 SBAF-2: - --ov- Protective Bushing SB4F=2- -+« rrreereeneene T 1 1
A21 K14M51510301 f\'——\"'y7°515103 .................. Cap 515703 v rrrrrrnnnnnnr et 1 1 1 1
A22 K14M17233901 JR9% 1723391+ errerrennns Connector 172339—1- -« rrererrrrerernerereenens 11 1 1
A23 K14M90355002 ﬁﬁ?\ﬁhﬁ}“‘ MG%35 -« vvvvnnn- Bolt MB%35 - rvvrrrrrrrereeeiiiiiiinnnneeeen, 3 3 3 3
A24 K14M72368101 7°5 b (OFY) -+ vvevienennnt Bracket (type Q)+« rrrrrrmrrrnrnmaaan 1 1 1 1
A25 K14M72287001 a94(BSRE) - - - v rvvrvraenns Connector (Self): - = rrrrrrrrmmnnninia, 1 - - -
A25 K14M72287002 3*77(5) ...................... Connector (White): =« rrrrrrrrrmmmreeenannnns - 1 1 1
A27-1 D K14M94319501 7\|~|,*/|}|}_7 ..................... Strain relief -+ s rrrrrrrr i 2 2 2 2
A27-2 D K14S90704308 PHA4yt"s4Y (RbLY)=7HR{F): - P-Tap Screw (strain relief)- -« -« ««revreveeeenees 2 2 2 2
A28 K14S93501305 {5‘:.%%7“7“/1 ..................... Protective Bushing ............................. 1 1 1 1
A29 K14S94522004 -J-,fuyl;l}\yf HP—4N: - rreeennns Nylon Clip HP=4N -« -+« s v eneeeeeaaeee 1 1 1 1
A30 K14S90751408 TT-PFA LY M4k -vvvvrvern. TT-P Screw M4%8: -« vvrrrrrrrrreeiiiiinnnnnns 1 1 1 1
A31 K14590203408 SW-PW{TPFA %Y M4x8----- - P-Screw with SW & PW M4®8: - -« v v veeeerrnnns 11
* A2 @ x%_g%ﬁﬁ ..................... Stator Assembly: -+ rrrrrrrrr i 1 1 1 1
A33 K14M72368202 7°5 b PEI) - -+ ovveevieennnt Bracket (type P« -« rerrrrmrmeie 1 1 1 1
A34 K14M73920134 7°L0—F 279 (OI) -+ v+ oo Preload Spring(O side) ===+ +rwerrrreererneesss 11 1 1
A34 B K14M96280040 7°LA—NRT )Y (PRI -+ v vvv- - Preload Spring(P side)- -« «-rrerrerneeeanees - -1 -
A35 K14586202370 Y= b K —ILA'TYU) #6202: - - Shield ball Bearing #6202: -« -+« wx veeseesn T 1 - 1
A35 B K14M76855201 Y—Ih K" =)LA'7)oH" AC-6202- - Shield ball Bearing AG=6202+ -« weeue- - -1 -
A36 K14M72387401 O—44BL (470 AN = H4F) - -+ -+ Rotor Assembly (with shaft and spacer): -+« e eeveens 1 1 1 1
A37 K14S90203433 #H 4—,_ Ak rrerrera s Woodruff key B KRR 1 1 1 1
A38 K14S86203370 Y—ILNF'—ILATYY)" #6203+ --- - Shield ball Bearing #6203+« -« xxcereeereeaens. 11 1 1
A39 K14S91321010 ,f*mﬁ 10 v e r e Spring Washer [ R R R R R TR I 1 1 1 1
A40 K14M91025401 Fyh M10- v -vrererernrnenaens, Nut MTO: s errrrerrae e 1 1 1 1
A4l C  K14M72339701 7' =N = (A)- v rvrrerernrnenens Pully cover (A)r«sesrremreemeemenenaaaa.. 1 1 1 1
A42 C  KI14M72339402 7°—AN = (B)-rrvrerrrrarnrnnns Pully cover (B) =« xxrrerrremremenrenmennnnanns 1 1 1 1
A43 K14M09023115 NUHW*I/BH.I]‘.FE‘E“}F ............ Belt guide assy - rrrrrrrrr 1 1 1 1
Ad4 K14M98877701 Hﬂﬁ'*ﬁ ........................ Belt guide: -« wrrrrmrrrr 1 1 1 1
A45 K14M51212010 4FFERER -+ - v ovvverrerrnneens Washer s sseerrrere i 1 1 1 1
A46 K14S90368936 SW-PWAT+ZE7R1FH Ik Ma*12- -+ C-Bolt with SW & PW M4*12+ -+ v veernveeennne. T 1 1 1
A47 K14M72339201 {%E%E ........................ Protective Rod - ssrrrrrrrrnneiniiniinn., 1 1 1 1
A48 K14S90368936 SW-PWAT+ZE7R1FH b Ma*12- -+ C-Bolt with SW & PW M4%12++ v vvernveeennne. T 1 1 1
A49 A K14S90345935 +ZFIRATT7 EyhRER b MAK10- - C-Bolt MAKT0r - v vvrrrmvnreeineeeeieeenne, 4 4 4 4
A50 A K14S90001414 PFARY MAk14- -« rvverenenns P-Screw MA4%14 -« «ccceeeennnnnnniiia, 1 1 1 1
A51 K14S91001004 F9h M4e-vrvrereeearenanannnn. NUE M4 s rrrrmereee e 1 1 1 1

*FIEGIEERBE. E—4BAaEHEMOE<IE,

% -mark : Please send us the information of motor (model name, voltage).

XC—G



B RS
CONTROL BOX

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

A1 \
\ ) n%/
Ll ] A




B #l#EHS
CONTROL BOX

Fig. % #&3—F ER%
No. Mod  Parts.No. E A Description Amt.Reg.
0 0~ u?)
8 8532 TS
°cTesgd ¥y
NI I ol
= = = = = = =
S O 6 O ¢ O ©
B1 E K14M72340502 ﬁ'”ﬁﬂﬁ ........................ BOX:rrrrrrrrerr e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B2 K14M72346101 J4-crerermrreenenenianeaanin. COVEr " rrrresrant e, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B3 K14M72304001 CPUZEAR#AIZ:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (100V)]- -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (100V)]--- 1 - - - - - -
B3 A  K14M72304002 CPUZE#R#HIL:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V)]- -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V)]--- - — 1 -
B3 A K14M72304003 CPUZiR#RII:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (100V)]-* P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (100V)]-- — - - - - -
B3 A K14M72304004 CPUZiR#HII[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V)]-* P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V)]-:* - - - - 1 - -
B3 A K14M72304005 CPUEHRFASI[XC-G1-2A-GMFYCE]-+- -+ P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFYCE]------ - - - - - =
B3 B K14M72304022 CPUEiRFAIIIXC-G1-2A-GMF (200V750W)]- P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMF (200V750W). — - - 1 - - -
B3 B K14M72304023 CPUEIRFAIIIXC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V750W) P.C.B-CPU assy:[XC-G1-2A-GMFY (200V750W — - — — — -
B4 K14M72304101 POWERZ #R:[XC-G1-2B-1005]- - - P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G1-2B-1005]---- 1 1 - - - - -
B4 K14M72304102 POWERE #:[XC-G2-2B-2005]- - - P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2005]---- - - 1 - 1 - -
B4 K14M72304103 POWERE #x:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005]- - P.C.B-POWER:[XC-G2-2BCE-2005]-*-+ - - - - - - 1
B4 B K14M72304104 POWERE#R:[XC-G2-2B-2007]-- - P.CB-POWER:[XC-G2-2B-2007]---- - - - 1 - 1 -
B5 K14590203410 SW-PW{FPFA'%Y M4*10------ P-Screw with SW & PW M4%10------ 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
B6 K14590203212 SW-PW{+PFA'%Y" M3x12- - P-Screw with SW & PW M3%12------ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B7 E K14590203414 SW-PW{IPFA %Y M4x14------ P-Screw with SW & PW M4%14------ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B8 A K14590203408 SW-PW{IPTA %Y M4xg------- P-Screw with SW & PW M4x8----- - 111 11T
B9 K14MO30A101K B A K (100Q 100V) -« -+ Resistor(100Q 100V)- -« ----eeren-e- T 1 - - - - =
B9 K14M030A221K B4 K $1(200Q 200V)- -+« -+ Resistor(200Q 200V)- -« --xxxxeee--- - -1 1 1 1 1
B10 K14M72326930 *&{ﬁ%*ﬁ%ﬁﬁ ................. Cord ASSY. e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B11 K14M46000158 ta—R" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- - - -+ Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] -« -------- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B12 A K14M46000159 k1—A" [MF60NRF—20A]- - «----- Fuse [MF6ONRF—20A]--------v-v--- 1 1 2 2 2 2 -
B12 A K14M46000157 ta—2" [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]- - - Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]--------: - - - - - -1
B13 K14M46000068 t1—R" [SST 250V 2A]---------- Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- - --erereeeene: 11 1 1 1 1 1
B14 A K14M72300101 L' —21ZyhBIL[XC-GL-1]---"-- Lever unit assy:[XC—GL-1]---------- O ) @ ay @ a
B14 K14M72300102 L' —1=yM MBI [XC-GL-2]- - -~ Lever unit assy[XC—-GL-2]---------- 1 1 1 1 1 1 A1
B15 K14M71237001 E]},]?E&;k‘}” ...................... Adjusting Boltreorrrrrerrrennneennnns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B16 K14M71237101 ##ﬁik‘]“yb ....................... Special NUt s rrrrrrrmenrnnneenns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B17 K14M72073102 ﬁ:/l\‘* (=) EEEEE PR Coil Spring (B)rrvrrerrerrnnnnnennns 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B18 K14M72073101 ﬁ:/l\‘* (A)rrrrrmmee e Coil Spring (A)rrrrrmrrne e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B19 K14M70173004 E_I,H—,,\‘* ........................ Coil Spring ......................... 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B20 K14590203510 SW-PW{+P+A’%y" M5x10------ P-Screw with SW & PW M5%10------ 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
B21 K14M71259101 I\‘$§’T ........................ Special Washer: - rrrreremennnans 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B22 K14M72263101 g':g-fy*f’y ....................... Special Pinerrrrerrrrnrr i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B23 E K14M72321030 *&%ﬁ%*ﬁ%ﬁﬁ ................. Cord ASSY. e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B24 E K14M72310310 b —1=ybEAR#AII:[XC-G1-2C]- - P.C.B-Lever unit assy:[XC-G1-2C]-*-- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
B25 A K14M72351001 ERAFAR (L' =2Zgh) s ovevreeeenne Mounting plate (Lever unit) == +=r=++«+ (1) (1) () (1) () 1) )
B26 A K14M71426630 *&%ﬁ%*ﬁ%ﬁﬁ ................. Cord ASSY. e (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
B27 A K14M09042326 @Myt (K1Y . SW-PWFPFA Y -+ Accessory Set (Wood Screw, P-Screw with SW & PW)- - (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 )
B28 B K14M72372001 B}JJ_#E:-L\ ...................... Vibration insulator: ===+ rrreeeeeees - - - - - - 1
B28 B Ki14M72372003 B}JJ_#E:-L\ ...................... Vibration insulator-«-- - +ssreeeeeees - - - 1 - 1 -




C JUUrERALDTESRS

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

CON4

CONY/

COND

CONB

F1
10

TR
VAR
11 |
TR2
VAR
11 |
| dTR3
VAR3
LR
= {TR4
{TRS =
= 12
- 12
1G]
CON3  _diTR6
3
[—
TR7
{—
CON1
1T L
CON2
2 [
/COND",
g / COns
8 ||

12

12

12

12

12

12

13




C UL ERALDEERMH

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD A

Fig. £8 &&3—F ER%
No. Mod Parts.No. LA Description Amt.Reg.
TR
=
?
S
|
o
2
C1 K14M72326230 TERE BB g gL v rrrrrrrrrrrrerrees COrd Sy« - rrrrrrrrireinriieaineies 1
C2 K14M72326330 EFEEHEARTT - vverrrrrrrmrnernnens Cord assy. -+« rrrrerarraeaeae 1
C3 K14M72326530 HEREEAEARTT - vverrrrrrrrrnerenens Cord assy. -+« rrrrerarraneaeae 1
C4 K14M72326830 FEEdEAHTT <« v v rrvrrrrrreesnnns Cord assy. -+« rrrrerarraeaea 1
c5 K14M72326630 FEdEdEgHTT <« vovrrrvrrrerreesnnns Cord assy. -+« rrrrerrreaneaieae 1
C6 K14M72326030 3E4 B HRAHIT - vvrrrrrrrrmrn e Cord assy.- = rrrrrrrrrrrrenaaa s 1
Cc7 K14M72326730 34 B HRAART - vvrvrrrrrrmr s Cord assy.- = rrrrrrrrrrrreaaaaas 1
Cc8 K14M72326430 3E4 BRI - vvrrrrrrrrmrnnens Cord assy.- - rrrrrrrrrrrrenaaa s 1
C9 K14M95000027 3E4 BRI - -vrvrrrrrrmrnnens Cord assy.- = rrrrrrrrrrrrraa s 1
c10 K14M46000158 ta—R [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -+ ---v--: Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A] - -vxrvvv-ee 1
C11 K14M16900071 ,\“Ing [TNR14V220K]- -+ vrererrerens Varistor [TNR14V220K]- -+« -vrvvne-- 3
C12 E K14M15000959 F7Y% 'A% [RSU30ONTOTL]------------ Transistor [RSU300NT1OTL]- -+ =--v---- 8
C13 K14M15000202 P79 A% [2SJ412(TE24L)]--vvvvvvee e Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)]- -+ ++--+ 1

XC—G



D V) rERBEDEEEF(100~120VA)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 100 — 120V)

[

TR2 T 19

2
14
7 s
. . TRM3
R58| |
7 e

:CON2§ - 4
T " TR3
15 5 [
D\/ARB 13
CON4 N
17 (] = D () VAR7 12
f 9 VARG 11




D JUYLrEHRBLEDEERH % (100V~120VH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. £® #&b&3—F b
No. Mod Parts.No. mA Description Amt.Reg.
[fe]
8
|
&
@
R
D1 K14M15600422 +5U% A4EY 1-)L [PS21867-P]------ - Transistor [PS21867-P]------------- 1
D2 K14M15000483 F5% A% [FS25SM—10A]- -+ - Transistor [FS25SM—10A]- -+« - 1
D3 K14M15000429 +50% A% [FSAVS—12A-T11]---------- Transistor [FS4VS-12A-T11]------ - 1
D4 K14M16311900 4'44—F R4v5 [S3OVTA80]--+-+++---- Diode [S30VTAB0]- == ===vveeeeeeenn 1
D5 K14M40000079 YJL— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]-------- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]------- 1
D6 K14M10018600 15W 5.6 Q [MPS15N5R6J]- -+ - 15W 5.6 Q [MPS15N5R6J]--------- - 1
D7 K14M11000527 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLC] -+ - - - - 1500u,250V [LGU2E152MHLC]- -« - - - 3
D8 K14M21001188 1{7"yFIC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - - - 1
D9 A K14M46000159 ta—R" [MF6ONRF-20A]-:------------ Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]- - ----------- 1
D10 K14M46000068 t1—R" [SST 250V 2A]- - rrrrrrrrrss: Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- - ---vvvveeenn 1
Di1 E K14M16900136 N')JA% [NVD14SCD220] - -xxxxx++- Varistor [NVD14SCD220]- -+« -« -+ 1
D12 D K14M11600007 N'JA% [RA-362MS-V7-Y]:--wwvvveee Varistor [RA-362MS-V7-Y]- -+ 1
D13 E K14M16900117 N'JA% [NVD14SCD470]- -+ xxxvvv- Varistor [NVD14SCDA470]- -+ -+« -« -+ 1
D14 D K14M95003482 14%% [00-9090-04-5105-805+] - - Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+] - 1
D15 D K14M95003484 1444 [00-9090-06—-0105-805+] """ Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+] - 1
D16 D K14M95002207 1444 [B16B-XH-A]- -+ -rrreeve--- Connector [B16B-XH-A]- -« ----+-- 1
D17 D K14M95074100 3444 [RTB-15-2F]««--rr-rrrrreers Connector [RTB-1.5-2F]- -+ +----- - 1
D18 D K14M95051403 3444 [BAPVH]-«+--rrvvrrrrreeeeesns Connector [B3PVH] - +--rreveennn-s 1
D19 D K14M62400368 +5VA [BKO-E3172HO3]- -+ xxxrvvrv-- Transformer [BKO-E3172H03]- - - - - -+ 1

XC—G



E JULRERBLEDEEE G (200~240V,550W )

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B (FOR 200 — 240V, 550W)

T;Z | - 7
C3
8
 CONT
12
7 5 |
I‘llllll" TRM1 |
R24 |
7 |
I‘lllllll’ 6 1
3 10 |
7 1 DS1 |
| CON2 X 4
RERRDS ] [}[}VARW 11
VAR 11
— ]
“8 7 | VAR 11
Zf I vAR4 11




E 7Y MEIEBEDEEI S5 (200V~240V,550W,750WH)
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD B

Fig. % BamaI—F ERA%
No. Mod Parts.No. LA Description Amt.Reg.

0 ~ 8

| | Ll

D28

N & L

¢ 93

S
El E K14M15600560 t5U% A4%Y 1—)l [PS21265-P]- -+ --- Transistor [PS21265-P]-------------- 1 - 1
El D K14M15600422 +5% A4%Y 1-)l [PS21867-P]- -+ --- Transistor [PS21867-P]-------------- -1 -
E2 K14M15000431 F50Y A% [2SK2968(T)]-+xrrrrrrrrrsss Transistor [2SK2968(T)]- -+ +--- 11 1
E3 K14M15000429 F5UY A% [FSAVS—12A-T11]- -+ --- Transistor [FS4VS-12A-T11]- -« 11 1
E4 K14M16311100 4'44—FR59%7 [S20VTAB0]- -« v vxxx+-- Diode [S20VTABQ]- - ----vvvvvennnnns 1 - 1
E4 B K14M16311900 4'44—FZ4y% [S30VTABQ]---wwvvrr--- Diode [S3OVTABOQ] -« - vvvvrrrrreeennns -1 -
E5 K14M40000079 Yb— [G2R-1A-E-ASIDC12V]------- Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DCG12V]------- 11 1
E6 K14M10018500 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J] -« wwwvv- 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]- -+ -+ 11 1
E7 K14M11001157 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]- - 470u,450V [LLQ2W471MHLEQR]- - - - - 3 - 3
E7 B K14M11003665 470u,450V [EKMH451VSN471MA50S]-470u,450V [EKMH451VSN471MA50S] - 3 -
E8 K14M21001188 n47"y}IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- - - - Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]- -« -+ 11 1
E9 A K14M46000159 ta—2R" [MFBONRF-20A]: - -----vnvvee Fuse [MFBONRF—20A] - ---veevx-- 2 2 -
E9 A K14M46000157 ta—A [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]-------- Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]--- -+ - - 2
E10 K14M46000068 Ea—2A" [SST 250V 2A]-+++rrrrrrrrress Fuse [SST 250V 2A]- -« - wwevreeeeess 11 1
E11 E K14M16900117 A'JRS [NVD14SCDAT0]-++rrrrrrrrrs Varistor [NVD14SCD470]------------ 4 4 2
E12 D K14M95003482 1494 [00-9090-04-5105-805+]- - Connector [00-9090-04-5105-805+]- 1 1 1
E13 A K14M95003484 1494 [00-9090-06-0105-805+]- - Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805+]- 1 1 1
E14 K14M95002207 3395 [B16B-XH—-A]-+rrrrrrrrrrreees. Connector [B16B—XH—A]- -« -xtx -+ 1T 1 1
E15 K14M95074100 %55 [RTB-1.5-2F]- - rrreeenns Connector [RTB=1.5-2F] -+« +++++--e+ 1T 1 1
E16 K14595051403 34494 [B3PVH] -« rrerrrrrrrerreernnes Connector [BPVH]: = -xwveeeeneennns 1T 1 1
E17 K14M62400369 F5UA [BKO-E3172H04] -+ +vvvvrrrr- Transformer [BKO-E3172H04]------ - T 1 1

10

XC—G



ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

M fFE&REFTar/—Y

11



M ftR&EFTav =Y
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS

Fig, £F &&I1—F EE
No. Mod Parts.No. a4 Description Amt.Reg.
S
L L&
= = =
S O O
M1 K14M72350901 E—4ER{THR- - ---rr-orrmmrrmarraens Mounting plate:====x==rsererrernaanans 2 2 2
M2 K14M90291980 43Tk /INRY MEK14- -+ -vrrvmrrnnernns Fit screw M5% 14 «crreeernnrrnnnnnnnns g8 8 8
M3 A  K14M46000159 £1—A" [MF6ONRF—20A]----r-==x--- Fuse [MFBONRF—20A]-------=---reenn-- 11 -
M3 A K14M46000157 ta—A" [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]------ - Fuse [FGBO 250V 15A PBF]----«------- - - 2
M4 A K14M46000158 £1—A" [F51CNN250V2.5A]- -« ==+++- Fuse [F51CNN250V2.5A]-----=----xvn-- 11 1
M5 K14MXCKEO1PO ﬁﬂj%ﬁ ............................. Detector==-= s rsresseransanannannannnn, 1 (1) -
M6 K14M94981101 FRABEANT No.3rw-rrrerrrerrnnnses Hexagon Spanner No.3-----=-=-cexeren-e 1 1) -
M7 K14S90810616 7' I3VARAY MAAKTG-r--=rrmrrenrns Wood Screw M4.1k16--==xrreereneneanns 2 (2) -
M8 K14S91304004 JEG 4-vvrrrrvvmrrrnnnannnaann. Washer 4--«reerreenrnnninnaninnanns 2 (2) -
M9 K14M40740800 [E]l)1E frevvrerrrnremeamnnnennaann, Stopper Plate-«=«==r=rrereeeneenaenan. 1 ) -
M10 K14M09022805 BRI — - rrorerrrrererereannnn. Adapters--rrsrrerreee i 1 ) -
M11 C  K14M94319015 JRHG (15P) -+ rrererernenrnrnrnnnans, Connector (15P) -+« xerererereenenananns Mm 1 1
Mi12 K14M94319012 JRHH (12P) -« rvrerrererarnenenennn, Connector (12P) -+« xerereesrnenenananns 1 1 1
Mi3 K14M94319007 J8H4 (BP) -+ xvrerersereraruenennnn, Connector (BP) -+« +srerrrreerenanaannn, 1 1 1
Mi4 K14M94319004 JRH4 (4P) -« xvrvrereerarareneann, Connector (4P) -+« xerernrenenenaiunnn, 1 1 1
M15 C  K14M96822602 FAOUFty7 (15P) v« xvrrerrnreneess Nylon cap (15P)« <« = xxrsrresmnernnanns Mm 1 1
M16 K14M96821809 F4AY %4y 7" (12P) -+ vererrnanannns Nylon cap (12P) =+ =xseremreerenneanns 1 1 1
M17 K14M96821706 TR Exw7" (BP)-==rrrreveareevnnaan Nylon cap (BP)- == xrrerrmraerennnnnn. 1 1 1
M18 K14M96821704 F4AY X4 7" (4P)- v rrreaeervnnnann Nylon cap (4P) -« = xrrmrrmraerennannn. 1 1 1
M19 K14M94319030 4—3FJLervrvrrrrernrnenmnraenenanans Terminal--------errrreeneerenaneennnns 10 10 10
M20 K14M09025580 jEFEfE— - -rrrrrrrer e Joint shaftr s reerrrerrenniinannan. 1 1
M21 D K14M72320601 F#RENRMyFHHIL BAH100V EANME - - - - SW.assy.1P 100V Japan---------------- "n - -
M21 K14M09035005 $RENR{yFHISL BAH120V AL YYY—7+ SW.assy.1P 120V Strain religf----------- - -
M21 E  K14M72320901 #SNR{yFHETL Bi4E240V RbLYYY=7- SW.assy.1P 240V Strain relief: -+« -+ - -
M22 D K14M72339901 #RENRMyFHHIL =48200V EIAE]- - - - SW.assy.3P 200V Japan---------------- "n - -
M22 D K14M72339803 $RENA(yFHAIL ZHH240V AMLYYY—7+ SW.assy.3P 240V Strain relief-- -« -+ - -
M23 A K14M72320080 ERAIrY40—7 WHEIL (35 ---- -+ Power supply connector cable assy.(3wires):=*+ — - 1
M24 K14590203408 SW-PW{FPFA Y’ M4+ v« xvnve P-Screw with SW & PW M4*g- -+« ----+-- - - 4
M25 A K14M19400102 7T RaT -vrrrrerererrerarnreanannn Ferrite core--- == rrrremreraenneesennns - - 1
M26 A K14M72354001 =—4ER{$4R (IB%I5A& & E—4F . 248+t9k) - - - Mounting plate (XC—F control box and G554 motor)- - 1 )
M27 A K14M72354101 =—4HfHiR (FralEa s B4, 208+vH) - - - Mounting plate (XC-G control box and 554 motor)- - - 1 (1)
12 XC—G



N %35l

INDEX

L A=y Fig #HEmI-N A=Y Fig &I A=Y Fig

Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.

K14MO30A101K ==+ -- P4------ B9 K14M72304002 -+ - P4------ B3 K14M95074100 -+ -+ P10----- E15
K14M0O30A221K ==+ -- P4------ B9 K14M72304003 -+ -+ P4------ B3 K14M96280040 - ---- pP2:----- A34
K14M09022805 ----- P12----- M10 K14M72304004 -+ - P4------ B3 K14M96431584 -+ pP2:----- Al4
K14M09023115 =---: P2+ A43 K14M72304005 -+ - P4------ B3 K14M96821704 -+ -+ P12----- M18
K14M09025580 ----- P12----- M20 K14M72304022 + -+ P4------ B3 K14M96821706 -+ - P12----- M17
K14M09042326 ----- P4:----- B27 K14M72304023 -+ -+ P4------ B3 K14M96821809 -+ - P12----- M16
K14M09043311 =---: P12----- M21 K14M72304101 =+ -+ P4------ B4 K14M96822602 - ---- P12----- M15
K14M10018500 ----- P10----- E6 K14M72304102 + -+ P4------ B4 K14M98501203 -+ - pP2:----- A8
K14M10018600 ----- pP8:---- D6 K14M72304103 + -+ - P4------ B4 K14M98877701 »+-+-- pP2:----- A44
K14M11000527 =---: pP8:---- D7 K14M72304104 -+ - P4------ B4 K14MXCKEQ1PQ *---* P12----- M5
K14M11001157 =---: P10----- E7 K14M72310310 + -+ - P4------ B24 K14S86202370 ----- pP2------ A35
K14M11003665 ----- P10----- E7 K14M72320080 +---- P12----- M23 K14S86203370 ----- pP2------ A38
K14M11600007 ----- P8------ D12 K14M72320601 ----- P12----- M21 K14S90001414 ----- pP2------ A50
K14M15000202 ----- P6------ C13 K14M72320901 ----- P12----- M21 K14S90203212 ----- P4------ B6
K14M15000959 ----- P6------ Ci12 K14M72321030 ----- P4------ B23 K14S90203408 ----- pP2------ A13
K14M15000429 ----- P8:------ D3 K14M72326030 ----- P6------ Cé6 K14S90203408 ----- pP2------ A31
K14M15000429 ----- P10----- E3 K14M72326230 ----- P6------ C1 K14S90203408 ----- P4------ B8
K14M15000431 ----- P10----- E2 K14M72326330 ----- P6------ C2 K14S90203408 ----- P12----- M24
K14M15000483 ----- P8------ D2 K14M72326430 ----- P6------ C8 K14S90203410 ----- pP2------ Al17
K14M15600422 ----- P8------ D1 K14M72326530 ----- P6------ C3 K14S90203410 ----- P4------ B5
K14M15600422 ----- P10----- E1 K14M72326630 ----- P6------ Ch K14S90203414 ----- P4------ B7
K14M15600560 ----- P10----- E1 K14M72326730 ----- P6------ C7 K14S90203433 ----- pP2------ A37
K14M16311100 ----- P10----- E4 K14M72326830 ----- P6------ C4 K14S90203510 ----- P4------ B20
K14M16311900 ----- P8------ D4 K14M72326930 ----- P4------ B10 K14S90345935 ----- pP2------ A49
K14M16311900 ----- P10----- E4 K14M72339201 ----- P2------ A47 K14S90368936 ----- pP2------ A46
K14M16900071 ----- P6------ Ci1 K14M72339402 ----- P2------ A42 K14S90368936 ----- pP2------ A48
K14M16900089 ----- P8------ D13 K14M72339701 =+ --- P2------ A4l K14S90704308 ----- pP2------ A27-2
K14M16900089 ----- P10----- E11 K14M72339803 ----- P12----- M22 K14S90751408 ----- pP2------ A19
K14M16900104 ----- P8------ D11 K14M72339901 ----- P12----- M22 K14S90751408 ----- pP2------ A30
K14M17233901 ----- P2------ A22 K14M72340202 ----- P4------ B1 K14S90751512 =---- pP2------ A15
K14M19400102 ----- P12----- M25 K14M72346101 ----- P4------ B2 K14S90810616 ----- P12----- M7
K14M21001188 ----- P8------ D8 K14M72350901 ----- P12----- M1 K14S91001004 ----- P2------ A51
K14M21001188 ----- P10----- E8 K14M72351001 -+ --- P4------ B25 K14S91001008 ----- P2------ A4
K14M31930001 ----- pP2------ A16 K14M72354001 ----- P12----- M26 K14S91001010 =---- P2------ A9
K14M40000079 ----: P8:----- D5 K14M72354101 - -+~ P12----- M27 K14S91304004 ----- P12----- M8
K14M40000079 ----- P10----- E5 K14M72357202 - ---- pP2------ A12 K14S91304010 ----- P2------ A10
K14M40740800 ----- P12----- M9 K14M72368101 -+ --- pP2------ A24 K14S91321008 ----- P2------ A3
K14M46000068 ----- P4------ B13 K14M72368202 ----- pP2------ A33 K14S91321010 ----- P2------ All
K14M46000068 ----- P8------ D10 K14M72368301 ----- P2------ A5 K14S91321010 ----- P2------ A39
K14M46000068 ----- P10----- E10 K14M72372001 -+ --- P4------ B28 K14S92221090 ----- P2------ A7
K14M46000157 ----- P4------ B12 K14M72372003 ----- P4------ B28 K14S93501305 ----- P2------ A28
K14M46000157 ----- P10----- E9 K14M72379401 -+ --- pP2------ A20 K14S94522004 ----- P2------ A18
K14M46000157 ----- P12----- M3 K14M72387401 +---- pP2------ A36 K14S94522004 ----- P2------ A29
K14M46000158 ----- P4------ B11 K14M73920134 - ---- pP2------ A34 K14S95051403 ----- P10----- E16
K14M46000158 ----- P6------ C10 K14M76855201 «---- pP2------ A35

K14M46000158 ----- P12----- M4 K14M90291980 - ---- P12----- M2

K14M46000159 ----- P4------ B12 K14M90355002 - - - -- pP2------ A23

K14M46000159 ----- P8:----- D9 K14M90451403 - ---- pP2------ Al

K14M46000159 ----- P10----- E9 K14M91025401 -+ --- pP2------ A40

K14M46000159 ----- P12----- M3 K14M91490801 ----- pP2------ A2

K14M51212010 ----- P2:----- A45 K14M92187501 ++--- pP2------ A6

K14M51510301 ----- P2:----- A21 K14M94319004 - ---- P12----- M14

K14M62400368 ----- pP8:---- D19 K14M94319007 + -+ P12----- M13

K14M62400369 ----: P10----- E17 K14M94319012 + -+ P12----- M12

K14M70173004 ----: P4:----- B19 K14M94319015 + -+ -+ P12----- M11

K14M71237001 =---: P4------ B15 K14M94319030 -+ - P12----- M19

K14M71237101 =---: P4------ B16 K14M94319501 » -+ P2:---- A27-1

K14M71259101 =---: P4------ B21 K14M94981101 » -+ P12----- M6

K14M71426630 ----- P4------ B26 K14M95000027 + -+ P6------ C9

K14M72073101 =---: P4------ B18 K14M95002207 + -+ pP8:----- D16

K14M72073102 ----: P4------ B17 K14M95002207 -+ - P10----- E14

K14M72263101 =---: P4------ B22 K14M95003482 - -+ - pP8:----- D14

K14M72287001 =---: P2:+---- A25 K14M95003482 + -+ - P10----- E12

K14M72287002 ----- P2:v--- A25 K14M95003484 - - -+ pP8:----- D15

K14M72300101 =---: P4------ B14 K14M95003484 - -+ -+ P10----- E13

K14M72300102 ----- P4------ B14 K14M95051403 -+ - -+ pP8:----- D18

K14M72304001 =-+-: P4-+---- B3 K14M95074100 =+~ - P8-+---- D17

XC—G 13



Memo

14




=EETHRRIIEH

BEWAEDOEBIEITREAESE
FAVATLEEKRE MBHEL BHEBIIIL—T T100-8310 HEMFREARALDA 2-7-3 (HEEIL)
REREBFEES (03)3218-6631 K FRXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP

2-7-3, Marunouchi Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

CORRMIE. 2014 % 6 ARTTT. G5, BIYBLIHRERET 5o EABYET DTS TRIEAL, 2014 % 6 A fERL
Specifications subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan JUN.2014.



	coverP-243F_201406
	P-243F_201406



